# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAR PROTECH AUDIOLOGY, INC.		09/29/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUREFIRE, LLC
Street Address:	18300 Mount Baldy Circle
City:	Fountain Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92708
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78636423	EARPRO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)760-1820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 755-4848

Email: weisslaw@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: David Weiss

Address Line 1: 12650 Riverside Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: North Hollywood, CALIFORNIA 91607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10565
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Weiss
Signature:	/David Weiss/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0993

900033282

Date:	10/04/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=10565 signed Assignment#page1.ti	:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0994

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, EAR PROTECH AUDIOLOGY, INC, a California corporation,

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto

SUREFIRE, LLC, a California limited liability company,

having a business address at 18300 Mount Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708, the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, of EAR PROTECH AUDIOLOGY, INC. in and to the below identified trademark, with corresponding United States trademark application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademark, including the right to file applications for trademark registrations throughout the world, and to sue and recover for past infringement of such trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by SUREFIRE, LLC, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EAR PROTECH AUDIOLOGY, INC. had this Assignment not been made:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Trademark	Application Filing Date
	Application Serial No.	
EARPRO	78/636423	5/24/2005

EAR PROTECH AUDIOLOGY, INC.

Diann Y. Smith President

State of California

ss:

County Orange

On this 29<sup>+1</sup> day of September , 2005, before me, a Notary

Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

Diann Y. Smith

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed,

CAROLEN MERKLEY Commission # 1477878 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Explres Mor 21, 2008

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

TRADEMARK

Caukn Mukler Notary Public

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0995